

Performance data¹

	2018	2019	2020	2021
Business and governance				
Revenues (millions of dollars)	10,102	10,829	11,370	12,857
Earnings attributable to common shares (millions of dollars)	924	2,055	3,764	1,254
Earnings per diluted common share (dollars)	3.42	7.29	12.88	4.01
Total assets (as of 12/31) (millions of dollars)	60,638	65,665	66,623	72,045
Number of board directors (as of 12/31)	14	15	13	12
Number of independent board directors (as of 12/31)	13	13	11	10
Independent board directors that are women and/or minorities as of 12/31 (% of independent directors)	62	62	64	60
Ethics & Compliance Helpline calls	354	375	330	409
Environment				
Renewable energy deliveries (%) ²	42	42	42	55
Electric volumes delivered (millions of kilowatt hours)	148,809	151,324	149,037	152,271
Natural gas volumes delivered (bcf)	925	950	970	969
LNG liquefied (million tons) ³	0	1.7	7.7	12.2
Scope 1 GHG emissions (million metric tons CO ₂ e)	5.9	5.5	6.7 ⁴	6.8 ⁵
Scope 2 GHG emissions (million metric tons CO ₂ e)	0.514 ⁶	0.146 ⁶	0.151 ^{4,6}	0.376 ⁵
Scope 3 GHG emissions (million metric tons CO ₂ e) ⁷	67.4	64.8	65.3	66.2 ⁵

¹ See page 12 for reporting boundary.

² SDG&E annual estimates of RPS compliance are likely to vary year-over-year due to portfolio rebalancing related to portfolio allocations to LSEs and customer load departure to local CCAs.

³ Includes total data from the Cameron LNG facility, where Sempra had a 50.2% ownership share prior to its 2021 sale of a noncontrolling interest in Sempra Infrastructure Partners.

⁴ GHG emissions data for 2020 have been updated following third-party verification.

⁵ GHG emissions data for 2021 are subject to third-party verification.

⁶ Data for Cameron LNG are not included.

⁷ Includes emissions from power purchased and delivered to electric utility customers, from end-user combustion of natural gas and employee air travel.

Performance data¹

	2018	2019	2020	2021
Environment (continued)				
Total water withdrawal (billions of gallons) ⁸	28.0	26.9	28.1	27.8
Returned water (billions of gallons) ⁸	25.4	24.9	26.0	25.7
Hazardous waste (tons)	5,282	3,727	6,069	6,260
Agency inspections	425	551	451	410
Notices of violation (NOV) ⁹	16	10	9	16
Inspections with no NOV issued (% of total inspections)	96	98	98	96
Fines and penalties (dollars) ¹⁰	12,250	3,652	4,000	1,100
Internal compliance assessments and audits ¹¹	543	447	408	379
Our stakeholders				
Number of employees	20,838	18,134	19,104	19,927
Employee work-related fatalities	0	2	0	1
Employee recordable injury case rate (per 100 full-time workers)	1.66	2.16	1.59	1.52
Employee lost work-time incident rate (per 100 full-time workers)	0.49	0.55	0.41	0.41
Contractor work-related fatalities	1	0	0	0
Contractor recordable injury case rate (per 100 full-time workers)	0.71	0.48	0.49	0.62
Contractor lost work-time rate (per 100 full-time workers)	0.22	0.10	0.16	0.22
Women in workforce (% of total workforce)	26	28	28	28
Women in management (% of management employees)	31	35	34	35
People of color in workforce (% of U.S. employees)	53	54	55	56
People of color in management (% of U.S. management)	50	47	53	55
Community giving (millions of dollars) ¹²	24.2	31.4	51.9	52.6

⁸ While we continue to improve data collection related to water use, these numbers do not yet account for all aspects of our operations, including water used at Oncor.

⁹ Self-reported violations are not included.

¹⁰ Does not include settlements. The amount of fines and penalties paid varies from year-to-year depending on the nature of the violation and the timing of its resolution.

¹¹ The number of internal compliance self assessments and audits may vary from year-to-year due to adjustment of inspection cycles as determined by risk assessments.

¹² 2019-2021 figures include one-time donations to donor-advised funds. (2019: \$7.5 million, 2020: \$10 million and 2021: \$17 million). These figures do not include in-kind donations